



Agenda

City Council Regular Session

Monday, June 23, 2025 - 7:00 PM
Council Chambers

I. Call to Order

II. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance

A. Council Member Gene Gentrup

III. Roll Call

IV. Proclamations

V. Approve Minutes and Summaries

VI. Meeting Schedule

VII. Consent Agenda

A. Motion to approve the purchase of keysecures and medvaults from Knox in an amount not to exceed \$24,993.00

VIII. Public Hearings

A. Resolution approving a special use permit to allow the temporary sale of fireworks from June 24, 2025, to July 4, 2025, at 1120 North Church Road in Liberty, Clay County, Missouri (P&Z Case 25-27SUP)

IX. Ordinances, Contracts and Resolutions

- A. Ordinance acknowledging vendor payments for the period of May 23, 2025 to June 13, 2025
- B. Resolution approving a preliminary development plan for Oak Wood North Business Park, 3 offices/commercial buildings at 1120 N. Church Rd. (P&Z Case 25-24PDP)
- C. Resolution approving a preliminary plat for Oak Wood North Business Park, 3 lots on 23.5 acres at 1120 N. Church Rd. (P&Z Case 25-25PP)
- D. Ordinance approving an agreement for service for manhole rehabilitation for sewer trunk line with HK Solutions Group/Hydro-Klean in an amount not to exceed \$94,800.00
- E. Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 11947 approving Amendment No. 1 with HDR Engineering, Inc. by increasing the contract amount by \$16,750.00 from \$130,000.00 for total of \$146,750.00
- F. Ordinance approving a contract with Corrective Asphalt Materials (CAM), LLC for 2025 Street Maintenance using Reclamite Rejuvenator in an amount of \$12,800.00 with a requested 10% contingency authorization for up to a total of

\$14,080.00

- G. Ordinance approving an STBG Funding Agreement between the City of Liberty, Missouri and the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission to provide funding assistance for the construction of the Richfield Rd. Bridge over Rush Creek Federal Aid Project STBG-3392(411)
- H. Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 11861 approving Amendment No. 1 with Veenstra & Kimm, Inc by increasing the contract amount by \$52,940.00 from \$99,995.00 for a total of \$152,935.00
- I. Resolution amending Task Order No. 7 with HDR Engineering, Inc.
- J. Resolution accepting the 2024 Pavement Markings Project with Heartland Traffic Services, Inc.

X. Other Business

XI. Citizens' Participation

XII. Miscellaneous Matters from City Administrator

XIII. Miscellaneous Matters from Mayor and City Council

XIV. Adjournment

For ADA access to City Hall, please use the Kansas Street entrance.